[ <del></del>		:		
B/O FORM PTO-1595		11-22-20	000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	RECORDATI			
	9-25-00 PATI			
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attache		101524429		
1. Name of Conve	eying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party(ie	s):
	Ivan James DEAN	Name:	Hurel-Dubois U	JK Ltd.
	Michael Weston JONES			
	Thierry ROUGIER	Internal Address:		
	Trevor WATMOUGH	Internal Address:		
		Street Address:	Bancroft Road	. Burnlev
الله المام الم	not named of appropriate particle attached			,,
	nal names of conveying parties attached.	-		
3. Nature of Conv	•	City Ctata Zin.	Lanaaahira DD	310 2TQ, Great
⊠Ass	ignment 🗆 Merger	City, State, Zip:	Britain	STO ZTU, Great
□ Sed	curity Agreement 🔲 Change of Name		Direction	
□ Otl	ner:			
Execution Dat	te: 05 September 2000	☐ Additional r	name(s) and addr	ess(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent App	lication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s	5):	
09/601,314				
16 ab	heins filed together with a paw		1	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			00/	601314
	☐ Additional Nun	hara Attached	D910	101314
E Name and Add	ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap	nlications and	
Document Should be Mailed:			ents Involved: 1	
Name:	J. Ernest Kenney	7. Total Fee:	رغ (	10.00
		(37 CFR 3.41)	92	+0.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	⊠ Enclosed		
	625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Authorized to b	e charged to de	posit account
	Alexandra, VA 22011	8. Deposit Account Nu	ımber: 02	2-0200
		ATTACH DUPLICATE C	OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAY	ING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and	Signature:	MASSET 7-13 - 1-13		N 19 (B)
To the	e best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing is true and corre	ect and any attac	ched copy is
a true	copy of the original document.	v//		
J	. Ernest Kenney	AT DOWN	yy s	eptember 25, 2000
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	1	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	achments and document	3	

09/27/2000 ERIMANDO 00000016 09601314

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

S:\Btforms\Assignment Cover Sheet.wpd

PATENT REEL: 011252 FRAME: 0559 Atry Dkt: JEK/Dean

LITILITY - US ONLY - WITNESS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), Ivan James Dean; Michael Weston Jones; Thierry Rougier and Trevor Warmough whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in DOUBLE-WALLED PANEL

(Helenizites science to 45 die 14464 Hor) for	which all application for other states Lon	CIS Lateile GT2
accused on even date herewith		
C executed on:		
🖾 filed on: 07 August 2000	Serial No.: 09/601,314	
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: PCT/GB99/00384 filed: 05 F designating the United States of America		filed: 05 February 1999

## WHEREAS, HUREL DUBOIS UK LTD.

whose post office address is Baneron Road, Burnley, Lancashire BB10 2TQ, Great Britain hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name Ivan James DEAN	Bancroft Road, Burnley, Lancashire BB10 2TQ, Great Britain		
X HUREL DUBOIS (K) ATD.			
X 504 Sept 2000	Signature Alban		
Witness (optional)	Witness (aptional)		
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name		
Slandure	Signature		

Continued on Next Page

S: Producenjex DEAN - 601 31412419 ment, wod

PATENT REEL: 011252 FRAME: 0560

## ASSIGNIVIEN I

Page: 2

Assignor Nume Michael Weston Jones	Address	
Where Signed X HUREL DUBOIS UKCI	Bancroft Road, Burnley, Lancashire BB10 2TQ, Great Britain	
Duic X 5.9.00	Signature X	
Witness (opuland)	Witness (aptional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signoture	
Assignor Name Thierry Rougier	Address 13-21, avenue du Marechal-Juin, P-92363, Moudon-la-Foret, France	
Where Signed  HUREL-DUBOIS		
X 13 SETTEMBER 2000	Signature Ri	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	
Assignar Name Trevor Watmough	Address	
Where Signed	Bancroft Road, Burnley, Lancashire BB10 2TQ, Great Britain	
X HUREL DUBOIS (UK)LIE X S. SEPTEMABER 2000	2	

☐ Continued on Next Page

Witness (optional)

B&Y-assignment,-pd

Wirness (optional)

TOTAL P.06

PATENT REEL: 011252 FRAME: 0561

Print/Type Name

Signature

Print/Type Name